The following disclaimer applies to all users ("Users") accessing the website ("Website") operated by Mogul Realty ("Mogul Realty"). By clicking on any links or accessing any content on this Website, Users acknowledge and agree to the terms set forth in this disclaimer.

No Legal Advice: The information provided on this Website is for general informational purposes only and does not constitute legal advice. Mogul Realty does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of any information provided on this Website. Users should not rely on any information obtained from this Website as a substitute for obtaining legal advice from a qualified professional.

Email and Text Communications: By clicking on any links or buttons on this Website, Users expressly consent to receive email and text communications from Mogul Realty, including but not limited to promotional and marketing messages.

Users acknowledge that email and text communication may be used to provide information, updates, and offers related to the products and services offered by Mogul Realty or its affiliates.

Standard Rates and Charges: Users acknowledge and agree that standard rates and charges may apply for email and text communications sent by Mogul Realty. Such rates and charges may be imposed by the User's internet service provider, mobile network operator, or other relevant third-party providers. Users are solely responsible for any costs, fees, or charges incurred as a result of receiving email and text communications from Mogul Realty.

Opt-Out Option: Users have the right to opt-out of receiving email and text communications from Mogul Realty at any time. Opt-out instructions will be provided in each communication sent by Mogul Realty. Please note

that even if Users choose to opt-out, Mogul Realty may still send certain essential communications related to the User's account or transactions.

Intellectual Property: All content, trademarks, logos, and other intellectual property displayed on this Website are the property of Mogul Realty or its licensors. Users are prohibited from using, reproducing, distributing, or modifying any such content without the prior written consent of Mogul Realty. Limitation of Liability: To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, Mogul Realty, its officers, directors, employees, agents, and affiliates shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with the use of this Website or the information contained herein. Indemnification: Users agree to indemnify and hold harmless Mogul Realty, its officers, directors, employees, agents, and affiliates from any claims, losses, damages, liabilities, or expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of or in connection with the User's use of this Website, violation of any applicable laws or regulations, or violation of any rights of a third party.

Governing Law and Jurisdiction: This disclaimer shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction where Mogul Realty is located. Users agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in that jurisdiction for the resolution of any disputes arising out of or in connection with this disclaimer.

By clicking on any links or accessing any content on this Website, Users acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agreed to the terms set forth in this disclaimer.

If you do not agree to any of the terms of this disclaimer, please refrain from accessing or using this Website.